

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16263/2012  
(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2011 in WP No. 12353/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE, ANDHRA PRADESH AT HYDERABAD)

ANANDAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to bring on record subsequent event,  
additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anoop George Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.  
For RR 1-3 Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.  
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.  
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.  
Mr. B. Ramakrishna Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.  
Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

For RR 4-7 Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv  
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

|List this matter for final disposal on a Tuesday in the first week of May,  
|2014.

|[KALYANI GUPTA]

|[SHARDA KAPOOR]

|COURT MASTER

|COURT MASTER