

LISTED ON: 29-9-2015
COURT NO. : 10
ITEM NO. : 08

SECTION XIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 16263 of 2012.

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 3

(Application for permission to bring subsequent events and related documents on record)

ANANDAIAH

..PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

GOVERNMENT OF A.P & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th May, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Delay condoned.
Issue notice.”

Subsequently, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28th March, 2014 and 19th August, 2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

28th March, 2014

“List this matter for final disposal on a Tuesday in the first week of May, 2014.”

19th August, 2014

“Post the matter on a non-miscellaneous day for final disposal.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are total 7 Respondents in the matter. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 has filed counter affidavit and Mr. G.Ramakrishna Prasad, counsel for Respondent Nos. 4 to 7 has also filed counter affidavit. Both the counter affidavits have been included in SLP paper-books.

It is further submitted that Mr. G.Ramakrishna Prasad, counsel for Respondent No. 4 to 7 has filed an Application for permission to bring subsequent events and related documents on record and the same is placed below for kind perusal of Hon'ble Court.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 26th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mrs. D.Bharathi Reddy, Advocate
2. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate
3. Mr.G.Ramakrishna Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR