

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16263/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/11/2011
in WP No. 12353/2005 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

ANANDAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to bring on record subsequent event
and additional documents and interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 29/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.Adinarayana Rao.Sr.Adv.
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan,Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis,Adv.
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi,Adv.for
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.Mr. P.Venkat Reddy,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2015.09.29
17:14:20 IST

(SUMAN WADHWA)

(INDU POKHRIYAL)

Reason:

AR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER