

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 8255/2015

ANANDAIAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

REP. BY ITS SECRETARY HOME DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Darpan K M, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Jonathan Shaw, Adv.
Ms. Trisha, Adv.
Ms. Rashi Bansal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. K V Girish Chowdary, Adv.
Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Guasain, Adv.

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. B Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR
Ms. Nitipriya Kar, Adv.

Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Adv.
Mr. Duvvuri Subrahmanya Bhanu, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi, Adv.krishnam mishra
Mr. Kriti Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Accommodation is asked for on behalf of the
respondents for the day.

List tomorrow i.e., on 02.11.2023.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR