

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8255 OF 2015**

**ANANDAIAH**

**Appellant(s)**

**VERSUS**

**THE GOVERNMENT OF**

**ANDHRA PRADESH REP. BY ITS**

**SECRETARY HOME DEPARTMENT & ORS. Respondent(s)**

**ORDER**

In the present case, the desired relief has been granted by the State Government extending the benefit of promotion to the appellant at par with the private respondent.

However, consequential benefits have not been allowed to which we extend one month's time to the State to grant such benefits.

With the aforesaid observations, this appeal stands disposed of on account of extension of the desired relief.

....., **J.**

[ **J.K. MAHESHWARI** ]

....., **J.**

[ **SANJAY KAROL** ]

**New Delhi;**

**May 01, 2024.**

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 8255/2015

ANANDAIAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH  
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY HOME DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[PART HEARD BY:HON'BLE J.K. MAHESHWARI AND HON'BLE SANJAY KAROL, JJ.]

Date : 01-05-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROLFor Appellant(s) Ms. Amrita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Darpan KM, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Shaw, Adv.  
Mr. Trisha Chandran, Adv.  
Mr. Durgha Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Rashi Bansal, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR  
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.  
Mr. K V Girish Chowdary, Adv.  
Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.  
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.  
Ms. Archita Nigam, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry , AOR

Mr. B Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat J Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.  
Ms. Tatini Basu, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe appeal stands disposed of in terms of the signed  
order.(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed order is placed on the file.]